Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• 100 V/V
• 200 V/V
ORDERING INFORMATION
• TS1100-25DB
• TS1100-50DB
• TS1100-100DB
• TS1100-200DB
• TS1101-25DB
• TS1101-50DB
• TS1101-100DB
• TS1101-200DB
• TS1102-25DB
• TS1102-50DB
• TS1102-100DB
• TS1102-200DB
• TS1103-25DB
• TS1103-50DB
• TS1103-100DB
• TS1103-200DB
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev.  1.0
1.  TS1100/02-EVB Description
The evaluation board for the TS1100 or TS1102 is a completely assembled and tested circuit board that can be used for evaluating the
current-sense amplifier for all four gain options; i.e., 25 V/V, 50 V/V, 100 V/V, and 200 V/V. The board is configured with an RSENSE =
R1 = 60 mΩ resistor. The board has a dedicated RS+ = VBATT, RS– = LOAD, and output voltage OUT = VOUT test points. For addi-
tional information, refer to the TS1100/01/02/03 product data sheet.
The demo board includes an optional on-board 0.1μF decoupling capacitor (not installed) at the VBATT input pin and a 47 nF capacitor
at the VOUT output pin. Depending on the load current desired, an external resistor or active load is to be connected to the LOAD pin.
Table 1.1.  TS1100/02 Component List
Designation Quantity Description
U1 1 TS1100-25 / TS1100-50 / TS1100-100 /
TS1100-200 / TS1102-25 / TS1102-50 /
TS1102-100 / TS1102-200
C1 Not installed 0.1 μF ±10% capacitor (0805)
C2 1 47 nF ±10% capacitor (0805)